

Marshall Aerospace

announces US facility to support North America expansion

Marshall Aerospace today unveiled plans to establish a new aircraft maintenance and engineering facility in the United States, to be operated by local subsidiary Marshall USA.

The chosen site for the new facility is Piedmont Triad International Airport, which sits in the heart of the well-established aerospace ecosystem centred on Greensboro, North Carolina.

The first phase of development will entail construction of a hangar comprising six bays for aircraft maintenance, repair and overhaul and one additional paint bay, with start of operations planned for early 2025.

The Greensboro facility will support Marshall Aerospace's ambitious growth strategy in North America—the world's largest market for the C-130 Hercules tactical transport aircraft.

"We believe Greensboro is the ideal home for our US Aerospace operations and are very grateful for the exceptional support and partnership we have received from Greensboro City Council and the State Government of North Carolina," said Marshall Group CEO Kathy Jenkins. "We are excited to put over 55 years of C-130 experience to work in providing an unmatched standard of in-country support for existing and new US-based partners and customers."

"Given the high level of ongoing investment into the C-130 platform in North America and breadth of different military operators, we are confident that we are in exactly the right place at the right time," said Marshall Aerospace Managing Director Neil McManus.

"I'd like to extend my thanks to Marshall Aerospace for choosing PTI Airport to be the home of their new aircraft maintenance and engineering facility in the United States," said North Carolina Senator Ted Budd.

"The Triad area already has a rich history in the aerospace industry and the community cannot wait to welcome Marshall to the area. In addition to servicing the U.S.-based fleet of Hercules C-130 tactical transport aircraft, the new facility will bring over 240 jobs to the North Carolina. I couldn't be prouder to help welcome Marshall Aerospace to our state."

"This announcement is great news for the Triad area, bringing hundreds of jobs and enhancing PTI's reputation as an aerospace hub," commented North Carolina Senator Thom Tillis. "I want to thank Marshall Aerospace for the commitment to our great state and to our great people, and look forward to working with them on the federal level as they provide support for the C-130's."

In addition to establishing multiple new facilities in North America, Marshall Aerospace is progressing with major expansion and relocation plans in the UK, having received outline planning approval for the site of its new headquarters in Cranfield earlier this month.



Note to Editors

About Marshall

Marshall is an independent UK company with a diverse portfolio of businesses and a shared commitment to keeping our customers moving forward.

Whether that's supporting global armed forces to deliver mission-critical activities, keeping the UK distribution industry on the road, creating new, sustainable communities where people can live and thrive, or developing the next generations of industry talent – we are incredibly proud to have been building extraordinary futures since 1909. Headquartered in Cambridge, we currently employ around 2000 people across locations in the UK, Northern Europe, North America and the UAE. https://www.marshallgroup.co.uk

Marshall Aerospace

Marshall Aerospace is one of the largest independent aerospace and defence companies in the world that delivers innovation and excellence in engineering, support solutions and services on civil and military aircraft platforms. Headquartered in Cambridge, UK, and with offices in Canada and in the United Arab Emirates, we have a worldwide customer base.

Marshall Aerospace specialises in the conversion, modification, maintenance and support of civil and military aircraft and the provision of personnel, training and technical advice. Marshall is renowned and respected worldwide for quality of service, engineering excellence, flexibility and reliability. https://marshallaerospace.com

Media contacts:

Nick Maxfield (<u>nm@marcamb.co.uk</u>; +44 7467 359849)

Harrison Smith (<u>hs2@marcamb.co.uk</u>; +44 7436 041417)